INFORMATION Guelph
REPORT P

Making aDifference

TO: Council

DATE: March 4, 2010

SUBJECT: COUNCIL'S STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION
REPORT FIN-10-08

Number

BACKGROUND:

The Municipal Act, Sec. 284 requires the Director of Finance to file with Council by the
31st of March, a statement of total remuneration and expenses paid in the previous year
to members of Council in respect of his or her services as a member of Council or any
other body, including a local board. Further, the Treasurer is required to include each
person appointed by the municipality to serve as a member of any body, including local
boards. Salary, expenses and benefits for Mayor and Council are paid in accordance
with Council Resolutions dated July 17, 2006 and September 18, 2006 respectively.

Following is the information of 2009:

Benefits + Sundry

Name [ Honorarium | Expense Allowance Expenses Total

Karen Farbridge 51,852.96 30,252.76 7,337.17 89,442.89
Christine Billings 19,052.47 13,597.96 32,650.43
Lise Burcher 19,052.47 13,597.96 863.62 33,514.05
Gloria Kovach 19,052.47 11,174.62 - 30,227.09
Maggie Laidlaw 19,052.47 13,597.96 4,365.53 37,015.96
Vikki Beard 19,052.47 13,597.96 2,338.94 34,989.37
Bob Bell 19,052.47 13,597.96 - 32,650.43
lan Findlay 19,052.47 13,597.96 2,672.32 35,322.75
June Hofland 19,052.47 13,597.96 5,292.47 37,942.90
Leanne Piper 19,052.47 13,597.96 3,360.45 36,010.88
Mike Salisbury 19,052.47 13,597.96 3,198.68 35,849.11
Karl Wettstein 19,052.47 14,206.78 33,259.25
Kathleen Farrelly 19,052.47 11,174.62 - 30,227.09

280,482.60 189,190.42 2942918  499,102.20

* - Expense Allowance and Sundry Expenses are reported net of GST rebates recovered

* - These expenses include conferences such as the FCM conference and AMO
conference and other miscellaneous expenses.
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Grand River Conservation Authority Honorarium

Beard
Salisbury

Wellington Dufferin Guelph
Health Unit -

Farbridge
Laidlaw
Davenport
Perron

Guelph Police Service

Farbridge
Fairbarin
Giles
Kovach
Clark

Committee of Adjustment

Clos
Brimblecombe
Funnell
Andrews
McNair

Kelly

Birdsell
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Prepared By:

Susan Aram

Deputy Treasurer
519-822-1260 ext 2300
Susan.aram@guelph.ca

$1,395.00
$1,573.00

Honorarium

$1,200.00
$1,200.00

Honorarium

$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,660.00

Honorarium

$ 845.00
$ 845.00
$1,280.00
$ 975.00
$1,040.00
$ 650.00
$ 975.00

Mileage

$ 265.92
$ 6240

Mileage

$ 12474
$ 148.70
$ 376.00
$ 439.38

Mileage & Conference

$ 627.86
$ 446.94

$3,117.52
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Recommended By:
Margaret Neubauer
Director of Finance
519-822-1260 ext. 5606

Margaret.neubauer@guelph.ca
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