INFORMATION REPORT



TO:

Council

DATE:

March 4, 2010

SUBJECT:

COUNCIL'S STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION

REPORT

FIN-10-08

Number

BACKGROUND:

The Municipal Act, Sec. 284 requires the Director of Finance to file with Council by the 31st of March, a statement of total remuneration and expenses paid in the previous year to members of Council in respect of his or her services as a member of Council or any other body, including a local board. Further, the Treasurer is required to include each person appointed by the municipality to serve as a member of any body, including local boards. Salary, expenses and benefits for Mayor and Council are paid in accordance with Council Resolutions dated July 17, 2006 and September 18, 2006 respectively.

Following is the information of 2009:

		Benefits +	Sundry	
Name	Honorarium	Expense Allowance	Expenses	Total
Karen Farbridge	51,852.96	30,252.76	7,337.17	89,442.89
Christine Billings	19,052.47	13,597.96		32,650.43
Lise Burcher	19,052.47	13,597.96	863.62	33,514.05
Gloria Kovach	19,052.47	11,174.62	-	30,227.09
Maggie Laidlaw	19,052.47	13,597.96	4,365.53	37,015.96
Vikki Beard	19,052.47	13,597.96	2,338.94	34,989.37
Bob Bell	19,052.47	13,597.96	**	32,650.43
lan Findlay	19,052.47	13,597.96	2,672.32	35,322.75
June Hofland	19,052.47	13,597.96	5,292.47	37,942.90
Leanne Piper	19,052.47	13,597.96	3,360.45	36,010.88
Mike Salisbury	19,052.47	13,597.96	3,198.68	35,849.11
Karl Wettstein	19,052.47	14,206.78		33,259.25
Kathleen Farrelly	19,052.47	11,174.62	-	30,227.09
				_
	280,482.60	189,190.42	29,429.18	499,102.20

^{* -} Expense Allowance and Sundry Expenses are reported net of GST rebates recovered

^{* -} These expenses include conferences such as the FCM conference and AMO conference and other miscellaneous expenses.

Grand River Conservation Authority	<u>Honorarium</u>	<u>Mileage</u>
Beard Salisbury	\$1,395.00 \$1,573.00	\$ 265.92 \$ 62.40
Wellington Dufferin Guelph Health Unit	<u>Honorarium</u>	<u>Mileage</u>
Farbridge Laidlaw Davenport Perron	\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$ 124.74 \$ 148.70 \$ 376.00 \$ 439.38
Guelph Police Service	<u>Honorarium</u>	Mileage & Conference
Farbridge Fairbarin Giles Kovach Clark	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,660.00	\$ 627.86 \$ 446.94 \$3,117.52
Committee of Adjustment	<u>Honorarium</u>	
Clos Brimblecombe Funnell Andrews McNair Kelly Birdsell	\$ 845.00 \$ 845.00 \$1,280.00 \$ 975.00 \$1,040.00 \$ 650.00 \$ 975.00	

Prepared By:

Susan Aram

Deputy Treasurer

519-822-1260 ext 2300 Susan.aram@guelph.ca Recommended By:

Margaret Neubauer Director of Finance

519-822-1260 ext. 5606

Margaret.neubauer@guelph.ca